Gallup Omnibus Data 1967, omnibus nr. 11

DDA-1302
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V52 6711 HELP SPOU.NOW/AGAIN
V53 6711 HELP SPOU. NEVER

V54 6711 HOME-WORK CONTROL
Vv 711 SCHOOL PERFORMANCE

Variabler

e V16711 DDA STUDY NUMBER
= Double (0 decimaler)
| ]

Gyldige 1263
Manglende 0
Minimum 1302
Maximum 1302
Gennemsnit 1302
Median 1302

Standardafvigelse 0

e V26711 YEAR

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1263
Manglende 0
Minimum 1967
Maximum 1967
Gennemsnit 1967
Median 1967

Standardafvigelse 0

e V3 6711 OMNIBUS NUMBER

The sequence number of the survey within the year. This variable has the value 11 for all respondents. It was gene
rated by the DDA.

o Omnibus number

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1263
Manglende 0
Minimum 11
Maximum 11
Gennemsnit 11
Median 11

Standardafvigelse 0

e V4 6711 SEQUENCE NUMBER
The sequence number of the respondent within the data file. The variable has been generated by the DDA.

o Sequence number

= Double (0 decimaler)
[ |

Gyldige 1263
Manglende 0
Minimum 1
Maximum 1263
Gennemsnit 632
Median 632
Standardafvigelse 365

e V56711 WEIGHT VARIABLE



Originally, the data material was card weighted, i.e. some cases occurred more than once. The duplicate cases have
been removed (on the basis of a comparison of the entire case after conversion to character format), and a number
has been inserted in the 'original' case indicating the number of times it occurred in the card weighted data file.

o Duplicate indicator/weight variable

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

49 49 622 1 case not
duplicated

45 45 570 2 one
duplicate

4 4 50 3 two
duplicates

2 2 20 4 three
duplicates

0 0 1 5 four
duplicates

100 100 1263
Svarprocent: 100

e V6 6711 URBANIZATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 1. Urbanization

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
21 21 263 1 capital
10 10 120 2 suburbs

34 34 424 3 provincial
towns

36 36 456 4 rural
districts

100 100 1263
Svarprocent: 100

e V7 6711 MONTH
o Questions occurring in al

o 6. Month:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
100 100 1263 11 November
100

Svarprocent: 100

e V8 6711 SEX
) estions occurring in al

o 8a. Sex:
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
45 45 564 1 men
55 55 698 2 women

0 1 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1263

Svarprocent: 100

e V9 6711 AGE
o Questions occurring in al

o 8b. Age:



% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 7 85 115-17

years

11 11 143 218 - 24
years

12 12 149 325-30
years

17 17 214 431-40
years

19 19 241 541 -50
years

14 14 175 651 -60
years

20 20 256 7 61 years
or more

100 100 1263
Svarprocent: 100

e V10 6711 MARITAL STATUS
o Questions occurring in al

o 8c. Marital status:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

17 17 221 1 single

73 73 923 2 married

9 9 119 3 separated,
divorced
or
widowed
100 100 1263

Svarprocent: 100

e V11 6711 OCCUPATION RESPOND.
o Questions occurring in al

o 9a. Occupational status of respondent:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

14 14 176 1 worker,
unskilled

11 11 141 2 worker,
skilled

12 12 152 3 salaried
employees,
lower grade

6 6 81 4 other
salaried
persons

5 5 64 5 farmer,
independent

5 5 66 6 other
independent

28 28 356 7 housewife,
not self-
supporting

10 10 128 8 old age
pensioners,
disabled
pens.

8 8 99 9 other
persons
without
occupation

100 100 1263



Svarprocent: 100

e V12 6711 WAY INCOME RESPOND.
o Questions occurring in al

o 9b. Way of income of respondent:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

21 32 267 1 paid per
hour,
day, week

30 45 380 2 paid per
month

16 23 196 3 other way
of
payment

33 420 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1263

Svarprocent: 67

e V13 6711 INCOME RESPONDENT
) tion rring in al

o 10a. Income of respondent:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

33 33 420 1no
income

22 22 279 2 less than
12.000
Dkr.

10 10 121 312 -
17.999
Dkr.

13 13 169 418 -
25.999
Dkr.

16 16 198 5 26.000
Dkr. or
more

6 6 76 6 don't
know, will
not
answer

100 100 1263
Svarprocent: 100

e V14 6711 INCOME HOUSEHOLD
o Questions occurring in al

o 10b. Total income of household

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

25 25 315 1 less than
17.999
Dkr.

19 19 236 218 -
25.999
Dkr.

17 17 212 326 -
33.999
Dkr.

12 12 148 434 -
45,999
Dkr.

10 10 132 546.000
Dkr. or



more

17 17 220 6 don't
know, will
not
answer

100 100 1263
Svarprocent: 100

e V15 6711 OCCUPATION SUPPORT.
o Questions occurring in al

o 11la. Supporters occupation:

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori

20 20 256 1 worker,
unskilled

15 15 192 2 worker,
skilled

11 11 136 3 salaried
employees,
lower grade

12 12 156 4 other
salaried
persons

11 11 145 5 farmer,
independent

11 11 136 6 other
independent

15 15 189 7 old age
pensioners,
disabled
pens.

4 4 53 8 other
persons
without
occupation

100 100 1263
Svarprocent: 100

e V16 6711 SCHOOLING RESPOND.
o Questions occurring in al

o 11b. Schooling of respondent:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

77 77 967 1 elementary
school

18 18 224 2 middle
school/real-
examination

6 6 71 3 secondary
school/university

0 1 8
100 100 1263

Svarprocent: 100

e V17 6711 CHILDREN < 2 YEARS
o Questions occurring in al

o 12a. Children younger than 2 years of age?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
10 10 129 1 yes
90 90 1134 2no

100 100 1263



Svarprocent: 100

e V18 6711 HOUSE.HUSBAND
o Questions occurring in al

o 12b. Composition of household: Husband

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

11 11 143 0 not
mentioned

89 89 1120 1 mentioned
100 100 1263

Svarprocent: 100

e V19 6711 HOUSE.HOUSEWIFE
o Questions occurring in al

o 12b. Composition of household: Housewife

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

5 5 69 0 not
mentioned

95 95 1194 1 mentioned
100 100 1263

Svarprocent: 100

e V20 6711 HOUSE.CHILDREN 0-7
) tion rring in al

o 12b. Composition of household: Children 0 - 7 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

73 73 918 0 not
mentioned

27 27 345 1 mentioned
100 100 1263

Svarprocent: 100

e V21 6711 HOUSE.CHILDREN 8-14
o Questions occurring in al

o 12b. Composition of household: Children 8 - 14 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

74 74 938 0 not
mentioned

26 26 325 1 mentioned
100 100 1263

Svarprocent: 100

e V22 6711 HOUSE.ADULTS 15-17
o Questions occurring in al

o 12b. Composition of household: Adults 15 - 17 years

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

81 81 1020 0 not
mentioned



19 19 243 1 mentioned
100 100 1263

Svarprocent: 100

e V23 6711 HOUSE.OTHER ADULTS
o Questions occurring in al

o 12b. Composition of household: Other adults

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

80 80 1006 0 not
mentioned

20 20 257 1 mentioned
100 100 1263

Svarprocent: 100

e V24 6711 ADULTS > 15 YEARS
o Questions occurring in al

o 12c. Number of adults 15 years or above:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
11 11 138 11 adult
58 58 732 2 2 adults
22 22 280 3 3 adults

9 9 112 4 4 adults
or more

0 1 8
100 100 1263

Svarprocent: 100

e V25 6711 CHILDREN < 15 YEARS
o Questions occurring in al

o 13a. Number of children younger than 15 years:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

20 47 256 11 child

15 34 185 2 2 children
5 12 64 3 3 children

3 7 39 4 4 children
or more

0 1 8
57 718 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1263

Svarprocent: 43

e V26 6711 SIZE OF HOUSEHOLD
) ion rring in al

o 13b. Total number of persons in the household:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
10 10 125 1 1 person

29 29 370 2 2 persons
25 25 314 3 3 persons
21 21 269 4 4 persons

14 15 183 5 5 persons
or more

0 2 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1263



Svarprocent: 100

e V27 6711 SOCIAL CLASS
o Questions occurring in al

o 13c. Social class

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
67 67 841 11 (lower

class)

30 30 378 2 II (middle
class)

3 3 44 3 III (upper
class)

100 100 1263
Svarprocent: 100

e V28 6711 OCCUPATION HOUSEWI.
o Questions occurring in al

o 14a. Housewifes occupation:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
6 6 71 1 no

housewife
65 65 818 2 not self-
supporting
30 30 373 3 self-
supporting
0 1 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1263
Svarprocent: 100

e V29 6711 FULL/PART-TIME
o Questions occurring in al

o 14b. If self-supporting:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

15 52 193 1 full-time

14 48 180 2 part-time

70 890 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1263

Svarprocent: 30

e V30 6711 RESP.POS.IN HOUSEH.
o Questions occurring in al

o 14c. Respondents position in the household:

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori
34 34 433 1 husband

52 52 656 2 housewife/single
man
7 7 87 3 son older than
15 years

5 5 63 4 daughter older
than 15 years

1 1 11 5 other adult men
1 1 13 6 other adult
wonmen

100 100 1263
Svarprocent: 100



e V316711 LIFE-CYCLE
o Questions occurring in al

o 15a. Life-cycle:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

8 8 103 1 young
household/young
single person
(younger than
45 years, no
children)

15 15 190 2 household with
small children
(oldest child O -
7 years)

10 10 123 3 household with
children (oldest
child 8 - 12
years)

28 28 358 4 household with
big children
living at home
(oldest child 13 -
20 years)

21 21 266 5 elderly
household
without children
(husband older
than 45 years)

9 9 111 6 elderly single
person (1 person
older than 45
years)

9 9 111 7 others
0 1 8
100 100 1263

Svarprocent: 100

e V32 6711 TYPE OF HOME
o Questions occurring in al

o 15b. Type of home:

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

42 42 526 1 own house,
rented house

12 12 154 2 own farm, rented
farm

6 6 75 3 flat in a house

38 38 482 4 flat in an
appartmenthouse

2 2 26 5 lodgers
100 100 1263

Svarprocent: 100

e V33 6711 PARTY AFFILIATION
o Questions occurring in al

o 35/36. For which party would you vote in case of general election tomorrow?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

21 21 269 1 Socialdemokratiet
7 7 88 2 Radikale

12 12 149 3 Konservative

11 11 142 4 Venstre
0 0 5 5 Retsforbundet



0 0 6 6 Kommunister

7 De Uafhaengige
4 4 47 8 Socialistisk

Folkeparti
1 1 17 9 Liberalt Centrum
0 0 10 Slesvigsk Parti

10 10 123 11 no right of voting

2 2 25 12 would not vote

2 2 19 13 don't know
whether will vote
or not

8 8 102 14 refuse to answer
which party

2 2 29 15 refuse to answer,
whether will vote
or not

19 19 236 16 don't know which
party

o
o
(@)

100 100 1263
Svarprocent: 100

e V34 6711 RADIO IN HOUSEHOLD
o Special guestions omnibus

o 56a. Do you have a radio in the household?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
96 98 1208 1 yes
2 2 24 2 no
2 31 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1263

Svarprocent: 98

e V35 6711 HEARD SONDAGSJOURN.
o Special guestions omnibus

o 56b. (If yes) - Did you listen to Sgndagsjournalen last Sunday?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 20 247 1 yes
73 76 927 2 no

3 3 41 3 don't
remember

0 1 8
4 47 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1263

Svarprocent: 96

e V36 6711 FREQ. OF SONDAGSJO.
o Special questions omnibus

o 56¢. How often do you listen to Sgndagsjournalen, always or nearly always, often, now and again, rarely or never?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

16 17 207 1 always or
nearly
always

8 8 98 2 often

15 16 195 3 now and
again

48 50 610 4 rarely or
never

8 8 99 5 don't



know
4 54 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1263

Svarprocent: 96

e V37 6711 OPIN. OF SONDAGSJO.
o Special questions omnibus

o 57a. (If listen to Sgndagsjournalen) - Do you think these broadcasts (Sgndagsjournalen) are very good, good or not
so good?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
24 40 300 1 very good
16 28 208 2 good

2 3 26 3 not good

17 29 218 4 don't
know

0 1 8
40 510 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1263

Svarprocent: 60

e V38 6711 HEADACHE YESTERDAY
o Special guestions omnibus

o 57b. Did you have a headache yesterday?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
14 14 178 1 yes
83 86 1054 2no
2 31 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1263

Svarprocent: 98

e V39 6711 HEADACHE BOTHERING
o Special guestions omnibus

o 57c. (If yes) - Was the headache very bothering, rather bothering or not so bothering?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
7 48 86 1 very

bothering
4 30 54 2 rather
bothering
3 21 37 3 not so
bothering
0 1 2 4 don't
know
86 1084 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1263
Svarprocent: 14

e V40 6711 PILLS FOR HEADACHE
o Special guestions omnibus

o 58. Did you take pills or anything else for the headache?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
9 60 108 1 yes, pills

0 1 1 2 yes, other
6 39 71 3 no
0 1 8

86 1082 9 Uoplyst



100 100 1263
Svarprocent: 14

e V41 6711 FREQ. OF HEADACHE
o Special questions omnibus

o 59a. How often would you say you have a headache, often, now and again, rarely, never or hardly ever?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

11 12 144 1 often

17 18 221 2 now and
again

27 28 338 3 rarely

40 42 510 4 never or

hardly
ever

1 1 14 5 don't
know

3 36 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1263
Svarprocent: 97

e V42 6711 KIND OF HEADACHE
o Special guestions omnibus

o 59b. (If headache) - When you have a headache is it usually very bothering, rather bothering or not so bothering?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
23 32 289 1 very

bothering
22 30 272 2 rather
bothering
22 31 282 3 not so
bothering
5 7 67 4 don't
know
28 353 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1263
Svarprocent: 72

e V43 6711 USA IN VIETNAM
o Special guestions omnibus

o 59c. Are you for or against the American policy in Vietnam?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
13 13 165 1 for
48 49 607 2 against

36 37 459 3 don't
know

3 32 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1263

Svarprocent: 97

e V44 6711 NEW WORLD WAR RISK
o Special guestions omnibus

o 60a. Do you think the American policy involves a great risk, a certain risk or no great risk of a new world war?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

13 14 170 1 great risk

32 33 408 2 a certain
risk

21 21 264 3 no great
risk



31 32 390 4 don't
know

2 31 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1263

Svarprocent: 98

e V45 6711 RESP.FOR WAR CONTI.
o Special guestions omnibus

o 60b. Whom do you consider responsible for the fact that the Vietham-war cant be brought to an end through
negotiations, North-Vietnam or U.S.A.?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

21 21 264 1 North-
Vietnam

23 23 285 2 U.S.A.

54 55 681 3 don't
know

0 2 8
2 31 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1263

Svarprocent: 97

e V46 6711 RISE OF SALARY
o Special guestions omnibus

o 61a. If you had the choice between a certain rise of salary or an equal reduction of working-hours, which would you
choose?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

37 40 464 1 rise of
salary

28 31 357 2 reduction
of
working-
hours

27 30 344 3 don't
know

8 98 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1263

Svarprocent: 92

e V47 6711 TRADE UNION IN LO
o Special guestions omnibus

o 61b. Are you a member of a trade union associating with LO? (LO is the national association of trade unions)

% MD¢% Antal Kode Kategori

21 24 267 1 yes

68 76 854 2 no

11 142 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1263

Svarprocent: 89

e V48 6711 HELP PERS. OFTEN
o Special questions omnibus

o 62. (If children of compulsory school age) - Do you personally - or perhaps your spouse - help your children do their
home-work often, now and again or never? Personally: often

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

19 74 242 0 not
mentioned

7 26 85 1 mentioned



74 936 9 Uoplyst
100 100 1263

Svarprocent: 26

e V49 6711 HELP PERS.NOW/AGAIN
) ial ions omni

o 62. (If children of compulsory school age) - Do you personally - or perhaps your spouse - help your children do their
home-work often, now and again or never? Personally: now and again

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 61 201 0 not

mentioned
10 39 126 1 mentioned
74 936 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1263

Svarprocent: 26

e V50 6711 HELP PERS. NEVER
o Special guestions omnibus

o 62. (If children of compulsory school age) - Do you personally - or perhaps your spouse - help your children do their
home-work often, now and again or never? Personally: never

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 65 211 0 not

mentioned
9 35 116 1 mentioned
74 936 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1263

Svarprocent: 26

e V51 6711 HELP SPOU. OFTEN
o Special questions omnibus

o 62. (If children of compulsory school age) - Do you personally - or perhaps your spouse - help your children do their
home-work often, now and again or never? Spouse: often

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
20 78 256 0 not

mentioned
6 22 71 1 mentioned
74 936 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1263

Svarprocent: 26

e V52 6711 HELP SPOU.NOW/AGAIN
o Special guestions omnibus

o 62. (If children of compulsory school age) - Do you personally - or perhaps your spouse - help your children do their
home-work often, now and again or never? Spouse: now and again

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
16 62 204 0 not

mentioned
10 38 123 1 mentioned
74 936 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1263

Svarprocent: 26

e V53 6711 HELP SPOU. NEVER
o Special guestions omnibus



o 62. (If children of compulsory school age) - Do you personally - or perhaps your spouse - help your children do their
home-work often, now and again or never? Spouse: never

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori
17 68 221 0 not

mentioned
8 32 106 1 mentioned
74 936 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1263

Svarprocent: 26

e V54 6711 HOME-WORK CONTROL
o Special guestions omnibus

o 63a. Is the childrens home-work controlled every day or do they do it by themselves?
% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

14 53 173 1 controlled
11 44 143 2doit

themselves
1 3 11 3 don't know
74 936 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1263
Svarprocent: 26

e V556711 SCHOOL PERFORMANCE
o Special questions omnibus

o 63b. How well would you think the children do at school, are they above average, below or are they average?

% MD% Antal Kode Kategori

4 17 53 1 above
average

19 74 236 2 average
0 2 5 3 below

average
2 8 26 4 don't
know
0 5 8
74 938 9 Uoplyst

100 100 1263
Svarprocent: 25

Instrumentering

Hovedsekvens

Main Sequence

V3: Omnibus number

V4: Sequence number

: Duplicate indicator/weight variable

1. Urbanization

6. Month:

8a. Sex:

8b. Age:

: 8c. Marital status:

: 9a. Occupational status of respondent:
: 9b. Way of income of respondent:

: 10a. Income of respondent:

: 10b. Total income of household

: 11a. Supporters occupation:

: 11b. Schooling of respondent:

: 12a. Children younger than 2 years of age?
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V18: 12b. Composition of household: Husband
V19: 12b. Composition of household: Housewife
20: 12b. Composition of household: Children 0 - 7 years
21: 12b. Composition of household: Children 8 - 14 years
22: 12b. Composition of household: Adults 15 - 17 years
V23: 12b. Composition of household: Other adults
24: 12c. Number of adults 15 years or above:
25: 13a. Number of children younger than 15 years:
: 13b. Total number of persons in the household:
7: 13c. Social class
28: 14a. Housewifes occupation:
V29: 14b. If self-supporting:
V30: 14c. Respondents position in the household:
31: 15a. Life-cycle:
32: 15b. Type of home:
33: 35/36. For which party would you vote in case of general election tomorrow?
34: 56a. Do you have a radio in the household?
V35: 56b. (If yes) - Did you listen to Sgndagsjournalen last Sunday?
V36: 56c¢. How often do you listen to Sgndagsjournalen, always or nearly always, often, now and again, rarely or
ever?
V37: 57a. (If listen to Sgndagsjournalen) - Do you think these broadcasts (Sgndagsjournalen) are very good, good
or not so good?
V38: 57b. Did you have a headache yesterday?
V39: 57c. (If yes) - Was the headache very bothering, rather bothering or not so bothering?
: 58. Did you take pills or anything else for the headache?
1: 59a. How often would you say you have a headache, often, now and again, rarely, never or hardly ever?
V42: 59b. (If headache) - When you have a headache is it usually very bothering, rather bothering or not so
bothering?
V43: 59c. Are you for or against the American policy in Viethnam?
o V44: 60a. Do you think the American policy involves a great risk, a certain risk or no great risk of a new world war?
o V45: 60b. Whom do you consider responsible for the fact that the Vietnam-war cant be brought to an end through
negotiations, North-Vietnam or U.S.A.?
o V46: 61a. If you had the choice between a certain rise of salary or an equal reduction of working-hours, which would
you choose?
o V47: 61b. Are you a member of a trade union associating with LO? (LO is the national association of trade unions)
o V48: 62. (If children of compulsory school age) - Do you personally - or perhaps your spouse - help your children do
their home-work often, now and again or never? Personally: often
o V49: 62. (If children of compulsory school age) - Do you personally - or perhaps your spouse - help your children do
their home-work often, now and again or never? Personally: now and again
o V50: 62. (If children of compulsory school age) - Do you personally - or perhaps your spouse - help your children do
their home-work often, now and again or never? Personally: never
o V51: 62. (If children of compulsory school age) - Do you personally - or perhaps your spouse - help your children do
their home-work often, now and again or never? Spouse: often
o V52: 62. (If children of compulsory school age) - Do you personally - or perhaps your spouse - help your children do
their home-work often, now and again or never? Spouse: now and again
o V53: 62. (If children of compulsory school age) - Do you personally - or perhaps your spouse - help your children do
their home-work often, now and again or never? Spouse: never
o V54: 63a. Is the childrens home-work controlled every day or do they do it by themselves?
o V55: 63b. How well would you think the children do at school, are they above average, below or are they average?
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Undersekvenser

Universer

Univers
e Aldersgraenser

Dansk statsborgere pa 15 &r og derover, bosiddende i private husstande.

Koncepter

e Questions occurring in al

Questions occurring in all 1967 omnibus surveys



o V6V7V8VIOVIO0OV11V12V13V14VI5V16 V17 V18 V19 V20 V21 V22 V23 V24 V25 V26 V27 V28

e Special questions omnibus
Special questions omnibus no. 11

o V34 V35 V36 V37 V38 V39 V40 V41 V42 V43 V44 V45 V46 V47 V48 V49 V50 V51 V52 V53 V54
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